IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

CEDAR FAIR, L.P.,
Appcllant,
Vs.
JACOB FALFAS,

Appeliee.

% & % %

CASE NO. 13-0890
On Appeal from the Erie County Court of
Appeals, Sixth Appellate District

Court of Appeals
Case No, E-12-015

APPELLEE'S SUPPLEMENTAL ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY RELIED UPON
DURING ORAL ARGUMENT

Richard D. Panza (0011487)
(COUNSEL OF RECORD)
William F. Kolis, Jr. (0011490)
Joseph E. Cirigliano (0007033)
Matthew W. Nakon (0040497)
WICKENS, HERZER, PANZA, COOK &
BATISTA CO.

35765 Chester Road

Avon, OH 44011

(440) 695-8000

Fax No. (440) 695-8098
rpanza@wickenslaw.com
wkolis@wickenslaw.com
jcirigliano@wickenslaw.com
mnakon@wickenslaw.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE,
JACOB FALFAS

16213-30111042008.docx

Douglas R. Cole (0070665)
Erik J. Clark (0078732)
Joshua M, Feasel (0090291)
ORGAN COLE + STOCK LLP
1335 Dublin Road, Suite 104D
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 481-0900

Fax No. (614) 481-0904
drcole@ocslawfirm.com
cjclark@ocslawfirm.com
jmfeasel@ocslawfirm.com

Dennis E. Murray, Jr, (0038509)
Dennis E. Murray, Sr. (0008783)
MURRAY & MURRAY CO., L.P.A.
111 East Shoreline Drive

Sandusky, OH 44870

(419) 624-3000

Fax No. (419) 624-0707
dmj@murrayandmurray.com
dms@murrayandmurray.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,
CEDAR FAIR, L.P,



NOW COMES Appellee Jacob Falfas, pursuant to Rule 17.08 of the Rules of
Practice of the Supreme Court of Ohio, and hereby submits in writing to the Court and opposing
counsel a supplemental additional authority which Appellee’s counsel intends to rely upon during
oral argument which was not cited in Appellec's Merit Bricf:

o Short v. Resource Title Agency Inc., Cuyahoga C.P. No, CV-10-

726337 (Judge Dick Ambrose's Journal Entry filed May 20,
2013).]
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! Judge Dick Ambrose's May 20, 2013 Journal Entry is available for review on the
Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas on-line Docket at:
http://cpdocket.cp.cuyahogacounty.us/TOS.aspx.
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PROQF OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Appellee's Supplemental Additional
Authority Relied Upon During Oral Argume%%has been sent by electronic mail and ordinary
United States mail, postage prepaid, on this _/“" day of April, 2014, to:

Dennis E. Murray, Jr., Esq. Douglas R. Cole, Esq.

Dennis E. Murray, Sr., Esq. Erik J. Clark, Esq.

Murray & Murray Co., L.P.A. Joshua M. Feasel, Esq.

111 East Shoreline Drive Organ Cole + Stock LLP
Sandusky, OH 44870-2517 1335 Dublin Road, Suite 104D

Columbus, OH 43215-7084

William F. Kolis, Jr,
Joseph E. Cirigliano
Matthew W. Nakon

16213-30111042008.docx 3



	page 1
	page 2
	page 3

